Sponsored by the State of Alabama

The State of Alabama Deferred Compensation Plan for Employees and Retirees: The Transition to the Great West Retirement Services Company

Satellite Conference and Live Webcast

Thursday, December 10, 2009 11:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. (Central Time)

ffective December 15, 2009, the State of Alabama's Deferred Compensation Plan will be managed by the Great West Retirement Services Company. This program is being provided to give employees and retirees a chance to learn more about the company, the transition process, and features of the deferred compensation plan.

This satellite broadcast and webcast is just one opportunity for Alabama employees and retirees to learn more about this transition. For a complete list of other scheduled meetings and for additional information, visit the State of Alabama Deferred Compensation Plan transition web site: www.dcprovider.com/Alabama.

PROGRAM OBJECTIVES

- Outline the details about this transition from Nationwide to Great West.
- 2. Review important dates concerning the transition.
- 3. Explain the features of the deferred compensation plan.
- 4. Discuss deferred compensation investment choices.

FACULTY

Donald ErwinRegional Director
Great West Retirement Service

CONFERENCE DETAILS

Target Audience: This program is for active employees and retirees who participate or want to know more about the deferred compensation plan.

Course Materials: Go to www.adph.org/alphtn for

handouts and resources. **Registration:** Not required. **Cost:** There is no cost to view.

Continuing Education: None for this program. **Satellite:** C band (analog). Coordinates available upon

registration.

Webcast: Watch with RealPlayer or Windows Media Player. Test your computer with the "test connection link" at www.adph.org/alphtn Audio: To listen by phone, call 1-888-557-8511.

Enter access code 972-1530 #.

Press # again to listen to the conference.

On Demand: Available 2-3 business days after the broadcast from the On Demand page of our site.

Conference Details Questions: Call: 334-206-5618

conference Details Questions. Call. 554-2

Email: alphtn@adph.state.al.us

ALABAMA PUBLIC HEALTH TRAINING NETWORK